corporate purposes. As of December 31, 2011, the weighted average interest rate with respect to outstanding borrowings under our credit facility
was 3.1%. The indebtedness under our credit facility matures in May 2016. Borrowings under our credit facility were incurred for general
corporate purposes, including funding the construction of our new build program and other capital expenditures.

Affiliates of each of the underwriters are lenders under our credit facility, and accordingly, will receive a substantial portion of the proceeds
from this offering in the form of the repayment of borrowings under such facility. See �Underwriting (Conflicts of Interest)�Affiliations and
Conflicts of Interest.�

28

Edgar Filing: ATWOOD OCEANICS INC - Form 424B5

Index to Financial Statements 42

Table of Contents

Index to Financial Statements

CAPITALIZATION

The following table sets forth our cash and cash equivalents and our unaudited capitalization as of September 30, 2011 on an actual basis and on
an as adjusted basis to reflect this offering and the application of the net proceeds as described under �Use of Proceeds.� The following table is
unaudited and should be read together with our financial statements and accompanying notes included elsewhere in this prospectus.

As of September 30, 2011
Actual As Adjusted

(in millions)
Cash and cash equivalents $ 295.0 $ 295.0

Long-term debt:
Senior secured revolving credit facility(1) $ 520.0 $ 80.4
6.50% senior notes due 2020 offered hereby �  450.0

Total long-term debt 520.0 530.4
Total shareholders� equity 1,652.8 1,652.8

Total capitalization $ 2,172.8 $ 2,183.2

(1) As of December 31, 2011, outstanding borrowings under our senior secured revolving credit facility were approximately $520 million.

29

Edgar Filing: ATWOOD OCEANICS INC - Form 424B5

Index to Financial Statements 43

Table of Contents

Index to Financial Statements

RATIO OF EARNINGS TO FIXED CHARGES

The table below sets forth our historical and pro forma ratios of earnings to fixed charges on a consolidated basis for each of the periods
indicated:

Historical Pro Forma(1)
Years Ended September 30, Year  Ended

September 30,
20112011 2010 2009 2008 2007

Ratio of earnings to fixed charges 25.8x 48.4x 27.0x 61.3x 37.3x 11.0x